
COFFEE

SPECIALITY

MILK ALTERNATIVES

ESPRESSO  
Our house blend, concentrated
AMERICANO  
Espresso and hot water
CAPPUCCINO 
Espresso with steamed milk foam
LATTE
Espresso and steamed milk served in a long glass
FLAT WHITE 
Espresso served with micro foam, creating a more 
velvety consistency

$2

$2

$3

$3

$3

$3$3

$3

$3

$3

$3

$3.50

$3.50

$2
$3

$1
$2

TUMERIC LATTE 
Golden tumeric with flavours of nutmeg and cinnamon 
served with steamed milk in a long glass 
BEETROOT GINGER LATTE 
For the beetroot lovers, definitely try this one

MACCHIATO 
Espresso topped with a small amount of foam 
AFFOGATO 
Scoop of vanilla ice cream drowned in a shot of 
espresso
MOCHACCINO
Chocolate and espresso mixed together with 
steamed milk  

HOT CHOCOLATE 
Sweetened cocao with hot foamed milk
CHAI LATTE 
Sweet masala mixed with milk to create a delicious 
aromatic hot drink
ROOIBOS CAPPUCCINO
Made from pure rooibos tea and served with 
steamed milk
DIRTY CHAI LATTE
Masala Chai and espresso combined and topped 
with steamed milk

SOY
ALMOND MILK 

OAT MILK 
DAIRY CREAM

ALL OF THE ABOVE ARE AVAILABLE IN DECAF

OUR IN-HOUSE BLEND IS MADE UP OF ETHIOPIAN, COLOMBIAN SUPREMO AND GUATEMALAN BEANS. 
IT BOASTS A DEEP SMOKEY FLAVOR ROUNDED OFF WITH NOTES OF MILK CHOCOLATE.

ASK ABOUT OUR SELECTION OF TEAS

$3

EXTRA SHOT - Add a flavour shot: vanilla, hazelnut or caramel  $1



BREAKFAST

TOASTIES & BAGELS

WRAPS

BENEDICTS

OMELETTES 

$9

$7
$9

$2BACON
SMOKED SALMON

Add French fries to our classic Benedicts

INDEZI CHEDDAR
DANISH FETA 
ONIONS
HAM
BLUSHED TOMATOES 

SPINACH
MUSHROOMS
ROASTED RED PEPPERS 
STREAKY BACON

2 POACHED EGGS ON A TOASTED ENGLISH MUFFIN WITH HOLLANDAISE SAUCE

WITH YOUR CHOICE OF 3 FILLINGS

THE TOMATO & MOZZARELLA
Indezi mozzarella cheese, fresh tomato & pesto
THE MONSIEUR
Gypsy ham & Indezi cheddar
SPICY CHICKEN MAYO
Our famous classic we could never stop making
SMOKED SALMON AND CREAM CHEESE BAGEL

THE BROOKS SPICY CHICKEN MAYO
You know what time it is
CHICKEN MAYO
Chicken and sweet mayo with lettuce and gherkins

$8

$8

$7

$8

$8

$12

$8

$10

$8

MUESLI KICK 
Our delicious homemade muesli, served with milk or yoghurt
FRIED EGGS & BACON
2 fried eggs, streaky bacon, blushed tomatoes & toasted ciabatta
BACON AND EGG ROLL
Two eggs your way and crispy bacon on our homemade burger roll
POACHED EGGS & AVOCADO
Poached eggs, fresh avocado, cream cheese, chilli, chives & toasted ciabatta
BROOKS ORIGINAL BREAKFAST 
Eggs, bacon, pork or beef sausages, tomato & a hash brown, served with toast or sourdough
POACHED EGG & SALMON
Poached eggs, smoked salmon, English muffin, hollandaise & dill oil
THE VIC FALLS BREAKFAST
2 fried eggs, sausage, mushrooms, streaky bacon, blushed tomatoes, homemade baked beans & 
toasted ciabatta

$6

$5

$6

$7

$9

$10

$10

CRUMBED CHICKEN WRAP
Delicious crumbed chicken strips, homemade mayo, shredded iceberg lettuce and tomato salsa
FILLET STEAK WRAP
Tender pan fried fillet strips, mixed greens, feta and rosa tomatoes
THE BREAKFAST WRAP
2 Scrambled eggs, bacon, rosa tomatoes and feta



SALADS

CAPRESE
Mixed greens, Indezi mozzarella, blushed tomato, basil pesto & balsamic glaze
CHICKEN CAESAR 
Chicken breasts, iceberg lettuce, boiled egg, crispy bacon, parmesan shavings 
& classic anchovy dressing
FILLET & BUTTERNUT 
Mixed greens, sliced beef fillet, roasted butternut, baby spinach, feta, blushed tomatoes & mustard dressing
GRILLED LEMON CHICKEN
Our trusted favourite

CAKES & BAKES

KIDS SECTION

$7

$9

$10

$10

$10

$10

$13

P.O.R

$6

$5

$5

$5

$6

$4

$4

HOMEMADE PIE / SAUSAGE ROLL
Choose from chicken, steak or pepper steak pie, or beef & lamb sausage roll with French fries & Greek salad
CRUMBED CHICKEN BURGER 
Southern fried chicken, mayonnaise, iceberg lettuce, tomato, pickles, Indezi cheddar sauce, French fries
1⁄2 CHICKEN  
Portuguese peri peri or garlic lemon butter, served with Greek salad or French fries
CLASSIC CHEESE BURGER
200g pure beef patty, mozzarella, rocket, aioli and gherkin. Served on our homemade burger roll with French fries.
BROOKS PREGO ROLL 
Chargrilled fillet steak, mayonnaise, iceberg lettuce, tomato, homemade prego sauce, onion rings & French fries
FISH AND CHIPS
Battered or pan fried, your choice of hake or tilapia
STEAK, EGG & CHIPS
28 day aged sirloin, poached egg, Café de Paris butter, onion rings & French fries

SELECTION OF CAKES

WAFFLE & ICE CREAM 
Golden Syrup, Choc Drizzle, Strawberry 
Coolie or Salted Butterscotch

TOASTED CHEESE  

CHICKEN STRIPS AND CHIPS 

FISH FINGERS AND CHIPS

MINI PASTA BOWL

HOMEMADE PIE 
Steak, Pepper Steak or Chicken

SAUSAGE ROLL 
Lamb & Beef Mix

PASTA

CARBONARA
Bacon, mushroom, Dijon mustard, cream, garlic and parmesan
NAPOLETANA
Tomato base, olive oil with a hint of chilli and garlic - Add chicken for an extra $3

HOMEMADE TAGLIATELLE SERVED WITH YOUR CHOICE OF SAUCE

$12

$9

MAINS

$8

$13

$13

$10



MILKSHAKES

COLD PRESS FRESH JUICE

SOFTS & TISERS

FRAPPES

ICED COFFEE

ICE TEA

VANILLA
CHOCOLATE
STRAWBERRY
BANANA
MILO

$4
$4
$4
$4
$4

$4
$4
$4
$4

$2.50

$3

$4

$3
$4

$4

$4

$4

$4
$4
$4
$4
$4

$3
$6
$3
$6

$2

$3
$3

FRESH ORANGE 
RUBY TUESDAY
Beetroot, pineapple, ginger, lime, 
carrot & cucumber
ORANGE ZINGER
Carrot, apple, orange, ginger & lemon
TURBO EXPRESS
Spinach, pineapple, celery, apple, 
lemon & cucumber
APPLE AND GINGER JUICE

WHITE CHOCOLATE
CHOCOLATE DECADENCE
COFFEE BLITZ
CHAI

ICED AMERICANO 
Espresso and ice 
ICED LATTE 
Espresso, ice and milk
CAPPUCCINO MILKSHAKE 
Espresso, milk and ice cream

BAR ONE
COFFEE
SALTED BUTTERSCOTCH
BUBBLEGUM
NUTELLA

SOFT DRINKS
Coca-cola, Coke Zero, Fanta, 
Stoney Gingerbeer,
Pinenut, Cherry Plum, 7up, 
Ginger Ale, Lemonade 
TISERS
ASSORTED JUICES

PEACH & THYME

LEMON & GINGER

ADD A FLAVOUR SHOT TO CUSTOMISE YOUR SHAKE OR A LIQUER SHOT TO MAKE IT A ‘GROWN UP’ VERSION.

FROM THE ON JUICE TEAM

Glass
1l Jug

Glass
1l Jug


